YouGov / Eurotrack Survey Results

Sample Size: 2227 Adults in GB / 1010 in France / 2297 in Germany /
1028 Adults in Denmark / 1049 Adults in Spain / 1014 Adults in Italy

Fieldwork: 12th - 26th May 2025

Country
GB GB France | France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Spain Spain Italy Italy
Weighted Sample| 2007 | 2227 | 1004 | 1010 2115 2297 1015 1053 1029 1049 1014 1014
Unweighted Sample| 2007 | 2227 | 1004 | 1010 2115 2297 1015 1028 1029 1049 1014 1014
% % % % % %
13-14 12-13 13-17 14-21 14-19 23-26 11-18 14-23 7-11 14-20 11-20 13-20
Jun'24  May Jun'24 May Jun ‘24 May  Jun-24 May Jun'24 May Jun ‘24 May
Which side in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict do you sympathise with
more?
The Israeli side 17 14 21 18 19 17 20 18 14 15 7 7
The Palestinian side 28 32 21 24 15 18 22 28 34 33 28 31
Both sides equally 25 21 28 25 26 28 25 23 22 19 27 24
Not sure 30 32 31 33 40 37 33 31 30 34 37 38
Even if you don't agree with them, can you personally understand...
The attitudes that the Palestinians have towards the conflict?
Yeslcan 53 51 40 41 32 37 45 46 43 43 31 31
No I cannot 20 22 30 28 40 36 25 25 32 31 30 31
Don't know 27 27 29 30 28 27 31 29 26 26 39 37
The attitudes that the Israelis have towards the conflict?
Yeslcan 48 40 42 34 37 33 42 41 33 29 20 19
No | cannot 25 33 31 37 38 44 29 31 43 46 42 50
Don't know 27 27 27 29 26 24 29 28 23 24 37 31
Do you think the Hamas attack on Israel in October 2023 was or was
not justified?
Justified 5 6 10 9 8 6 6 5 9 7 6 8
Not justified 69 67 62 65 70 75 68 69 72 75 67 66
Don't know 26 27 27 26 22 19 26 25 18 17 27 26
Do you think Israel's attack on Gaza since October 2023 is or is not
justified?
Justified 23 18 26 24 28 25 28 24 20 17 12 9
Not justified 50 55 44 50 47 52 44 47 61 65 62 66
Don't know 28 27 30 26 25 23 28 29 19 19 26 24
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Thinking about Israel's actions since the Hamas attacks on 7 October
2023, which of the following best reflects your view?

Israel were right to send troops into Gaza and have generally responded

in a proportionate way to the Hamas attacks

Israel were right to send troops into Gaza, but have gone too far and

caused too many civilian casualties

Israel were wrong to send troops into Gaza or use military force against

Hamas

None of these

Don't know

Do you think it is or is not realistically possible for Israel and
Palestine to agree a permanent peace deal in the next 10 years?

Is realistically possible
Is not realistically possible
Don't know
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Country
GB GB France | France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Spain Spain Italy Italy
2007 | 2227 | 1004 | 1010 2115 2297 1015 1053 1029 1049 1014 1014
2007 | 2227 | 1004 | 1010 2115 2297 1015 1028 1029 1049 1014 1014
% % % % % %
18-20 12-13 16-21 14-21 10-14 23-26 15-24 1423 15-17 14-20 9-22 13-20
Oct'24 May Oct'24 May Oct'24 May Oct '24 May Oct'24 May Oct'24 May
15 12 18 16 19 14 17 13 13 12 10 6
37 38 26 31 38 40 37 39 30 30 25 29
16 15 20 18 16 12 16 16 26 23 25 24
8 7 12 13 11 14 9 8 16 15 16 16
25 27 25 22 16 21 21 24 16 20 24 25
13-14 12-13 13-17 14-21 14-19 23-26 11-18 14-23 7-11 14-20 11-20 13-20
Jun'24  May Jun'24 May Jun ‘24 May  Jun-24 May Jun'24 May Jun'24 May
32 22 37 29 31 25 20 15 24 20 36 26
40 50 35 44 45 54 54 67 52 58 37 47
29 28 28 28 24 22 26 18 24 22 27 28
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